MODEL SH240-3 INNER PARTS
Book No.  WCLC240A31BH

Printed In Japan



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Sumitomo+SH240+3+Excavator+Inner+Parts

PUMP; HYD t v7° 5179 ZAJO10L0003 003 6/10 |003
= |1k A B B (B (EIS &5
ITEM |COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QTY IGA REPLPAA%ETABLE MEMO
71 2 |LJP0038 v NZPA SHAFT; DRIVE 1
78 2 |LJP0039 YIM N 34T SHAFT;DRIVE 1
19 2 |LB00535 WISV COUPL ING; SHAFT 1
80 2 |TB00026 N T BEARING;ROLLING 2
(81 |2 |TBOOO82 | BRG:=-MW _|BRGNEEDLE | 2 R O
82 2 |LMPO147 AN i SPACER 4
83 2 |LMPO185 7 b=t PLATE 2
84 2 |LB00502 7791 Mya BUSH; SPL 2
85 2 |LSP0109 AT TYAY SPRING; COMPRESS ION 18
(8 | 2 |TMO0046 | MV My [NAMEPLATESSPL | 1 R O
87 2 |LMP0208 7 U=y~ PLATE ; SHOE 2
88 2 |TPP0080 5 -h SUPPORT 2
89 2 |LZP0176 N ==l COVER; SEAL 1
90 2 |LZP0183 N ==l COVER; SEAL 1
J91 |2 |LWPO006 | A JONE ] 2 R O
92 2 |TJ00067 709N V7 BLOCK ; VALVE 1
93 2 |LA00527 AYhy71B BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
94 2 |108RO08Y020N|Ry#47+B M 8X 20 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
95 2 |LLPOO41 73 PLUG 2
_9% | 2 |LLMo028 | DA |V E B 4 L
97 2 |LK00003 73 PLUG 27
98 2 |LPPO100 £ Ak PISTON 2
99 2 |LMP0212 Ab STOPPER 2
100 2 |LMP0213 AN STOPPER 2
A0 2 e bhoooo o JSEAT ] S O PO
102 2 |— AR STOPPER 2
103 2 |/ Ab STOPPER 2
104 2 | =l BALL 4
105 2 |LEO1176 0~y 0-RING 2
105 |2 |LBAO3S7 | 0-Y»5° JISB2401 4DG3|ORING | 2 R O
106 2 |LBQ0953 (V) 0-RING 2
107 2 |LBQ1453 -y 0-RING 4
108 2 |LBQ0082 -y 0-RING 16
109 2 |LBQO112 -y 0-RING 6
110 | 2 |LBA0242 | -9y _|ORING | 4 L
1 2 |LEO1177 -7 0-RING 2
1M 2 |LBQ0186 0-Yv4" JISB2401 4DP1|0-RING 2
112 2 |LEO1178 Y=l 4 SEAL;0IL 1
113 2 |LBB0182 Yo N Y7 RING; BACK-UP 2
114 |2 |LBBO3S3 | Yo iv9gryr  RINGIBACK-UP | 2 R O
115 2 |162RO16VR 194N M16 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
116 2 |162R020VR 294N M20 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
117 2 |370A0400Z oy RING 2
118 2 |LMPO108 £y M PIN;SPL 2
119 | 2 |338W060Z014B|E"'» ppa  PINSSPL | 4 L
120 2 |126RO10SR  |74B M 10 EYEBOLT 2
121 2 |LUP0189 THE $hXS PSSSM1630 |SCREW; SET HEX SOC 2
122 2 |LUPO190 " 291~ 22953801 | THREDED SCREW; SPL 2
123 2 |LA00027 Ja"yh M2 RIVET;SPL 2
12301 | 2 |TLMO023 | 75y VPOovess PG 4 L
123-02 | 2 |LBQO142 0-Yv»4" JISB2401 1BP1|0-RING 2
124 1A |LJ00691 V& ab-48 v7 REGULATOR ; PUMP 2
125 2 | 108RO08Z050N| ry#571B BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
126 2 | 108RO08ZO7ON| y#471B BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
127 | 2 |108RO06ZO30N|myhy7#/B_ |BOLT:HEX SOCHD | 4 L
128 2 | 108RO06Z020N| ry#471B BOLT;HEX SOC HD 20
129 2 |LK00003 73 PLUG 10
130 2 | -2 CASE 2
131 2 | b - LEVER 2
132 2 |— b - LEVER 2




MOTOR -4,9y939 2zyb (25 V)Y-7) ZAJ121L0014 000 6/6 |000
5 &k HEES iitRE BB e i
ITEM COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REP&Q&%ABLE MEMO
120 1 LRO0587 7" b-b; A3AF PLATE ; THRUST 1
121 1 V00029 A1~ SCREW 3
122 1 LC00166 Yy b7 GEAR; SUN 1
123 1A |LR00588 7" b-b; 2320 KIT PLATE; THRUST 1
24 2 —— 7U-baAh 3.6 PLATETHRUST | I A R
125 2 |— 7" b-b; 2340 T=2.3 PLATE; THRUST 1
126 2 |— 7" b-b;A3AF T=2.8 PLATE ; THRUST 1
127 2 |— 7" b-b; 2340 T=3.0 PLATE; THRUST 1
128 2 | 7" b-b; R340 T=3.2 PLATE; THRUST 1
129 |1 W06 AN-  COVR | I N R
130 1 108R010Z016N|0y447+4B JIS B 1176 M|BOLT;HEX SOC HD 16
131 1 LLMO098 73 PLUG 3
132 1 LBQ0242 0-Yv4" JISB2401 1BP2|0-RING 3
133 1 LMMO549 (] PIN;SPL 4
134 | |L700662  ®hES s KITWOTRSEAL | (I A R
ERERRAS COMPO BY ITEM
10 16 18 28 30 31 10 16 18 28 30 31
36 37 43 44 45 46 36 37 43 44 45 46
50 58 61 80 84 85 50 58 61 80 84 85
,,,,,, e e
135 LZ00652 90 E4 Y- 70-74Y5° |KIT;MOTOR SEAL FLOAT 1
ERERRAS COMPO BY ITEM
94 132 94 132
136 L.Z00380 084 -y 750%°  |KIT;MOTOR PARTS FLAN 1
,,,,,, | mpemss jcowosy ot |||
275 275
137 L.Z00381 KIT; &% =9 A" =27 b|KIT;MOTOR PARTS BASE 1
BRSNS COMPO BY ITEM
4 5 38 39 53 4 5 38 39 53

54 55 56 57 58

54 55 56 57 58

- 16 -



MOTOR; TRACTION £-4:v929 azytb ZAJ121L0022 000 4/6 000
= |1k A B s B KBS il
ITEM |COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QTY IGA REPLF%%_ABLE MEMO
60 3 |— Y-+ 7" b-h RETAINER 1
61 3 — a3 HOLDER 1
62 3 | LMMO548 Yoy k7 RING 1
63 3 |LPMO099 | y-hiRT UvY SEAT: SPRING 1
(64 | 3 LSwot18  |xrYyyt  (SPRING:SPL | | I O
65 3 |LW0513 45~ COLLAR 1
66 3 |LMMO363 o5 =) ROLLER 3
67 |2 |LROI2550 |7 b-h PLATE 1
68 2 |LPM0063 = AF-N STEEL BALL 2
(69 | 2 |LJo0745 | LAk ASSY  PISTN ] 2 I O
70 | 2 |LBO0S46  |[NTFULH A -b BEARING;ROLLING 1
7 2 |LBO0S4T  (NTUYH Kb BEARING;ROLLING 1
72 | 2 |LMM0206 £y PIN;SPL 1
73| 2 |108R014Z035N|myA974B JIS B 1176 M|BOLT;HEX SOC HD 10
_74 | 2 |LE0OT79 _|y-Wid4b TONSOX72X12 |SEAL:OIL | | I O
75 |2 |LRO0S82 |7 b-b F AR PLATE; SPL 3
76 |2 |LPMO46 |7 L-b 7UHYAY PLATE:; SPL 2
77| 2 |LJ00746 AN 7 L4 PISTON 1
18 2 |LBMO123 s D RING; SPL 1
79 | 2 |lBwot24 Yy D RING | | I O
80 |2 |LSW0092  [x7 v M SPRING; SPL 8
81 2 |LMMO519 Y PIN;SPL 4
82 |2 [LSWO120  |x7uuy SPRING; SPL 2
8 |2 [LZM0340 |7 L-b AT PLATE 1
84 | 2 |LBQO102 _ |0-Yvy' JISB2401 1BPTIORING | S N I
85 | 2 |LBa6273 [0~y 0-RING 1
86 |2 |—— MN V4N Y NAMEPLATE : SER NO. 1
87 |2 |—— A1 b7 SCREW 2
88 2 |/ 7 PLUG 2
89 |2 ] LA |V | R O
0 |2 |— T PLUG 1
of |1 |LEO1126  |3-Wi7n-74u)" SEAL:FLOATING 2
92 |1 |LB00548  |ATUYS TUA 17 BEARING:ROLL ING 2
B 1 |— N U My HOUSING; SPL 1
94 |1A_|LH00254 VL7 L-hKIT _ SHIMCPLATE | | I O
% |2 |—— 7 b-b T=0.05 | SHIM:PLATE 1
% |2 |— L7 - T=0. 1 SHIM; PLATE 1
7 |2 |— L7 L-b T=0.3 | SHIM:PLATE 1
98 2 | Yh; 77 b-b T=0.5 SHIM; PLATE 1
99 12 e ] YT boh 1510 SHIMPLATE | | I O
100 |1 |LS00129  [#wh HOLDER 1
101 |1 |LA00T02 |79t WASHER 8
102 |1 |LA00703 & W BOLT; SPL 8
103 |1 |LROOS83 |7 L-hiA3Ab PLATE ; THRUST 4
104 |1 |LBO0549 | VAot |RACEIBRG INNER | S N S
105 |1 |LBO0S50  [NT7UUS =) BEARING;ROLLING 4
106 |1 |LCOOT63  |¥ 4:7 534 GEAR; PLANETARY 4
107 |1 |LROOS84 |7 L-hi3Ab PLATE; THRUST 4
108 1 LA00704 AWk MY BOLT; SPL 4
109 |1 |LCoote4 ¥y GEARISIN | | I O
110 |1 |LA00705 [V 7MT Ma RING; SNAP 1
111 |1 |LS00130 AW HOLDER 1
112 |1 |LRO0S8S |7 b-hiR3A PLATE; THRUST 3
113 |1 |LB00S51 VR4 RACE:BRG INNER 3
14 |1 LB00552  |~'7Yyyt b b |BEARINGROLLING | 3 . I O
115 |1 |LC00165  [¥%:7 584Y GEAR: PLANETARY 3
116 |1 |LRO0S86 | 7" L-hiA3A PLATE; THRUST 3
117 |1 |LR00587 7 b-biR3Rk PLATE; THRUST 1
118 1 LV00029 A1~ SCREW 3
119 |1 |LCO0166  |% 44y p5{7° GEAR; SUN 1

- 26 -



CYL ; BOOM YYuE 77 =L (EMS E57Y) ZAJ221L0021 001 4/4 1001
5 &k HEES iitRE By (A EER i
ITEM COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REP&Q&%ABLE MEMO
60 MISSING NO
61 MISSING NO
62 MISSING NO
63 MISSING NO
64| mssmeNo. | I R R
65 1 LZU0102 NUF Ma BAND; SPL 1
66 1 LUU0137 i b BOLT; SPL 2
67 1 LUU0105 hVad WASHER 2
68 1 LMUO143 g N 47 HOLDER 2
69| msseNo. | I R R
70 1 KTV0059 a7)4B M14X 80 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
1A 183-114WN SW 14 WASHER; SPRING 1
12 1 MO1X0812 97" b5 YA (A-R1/8) |NIPPLE;GREASE 1
KIT 1 LZ00369 FIM 08 Y-l KIT;CYL SEAL 1

*EICHER SIS

COMPO BY MAERKDE * |

- 36 -



CYL ; BOOM YYVE 7T - (3%7) ZAJ221L0033 001 2/2 1001
e E AaEESs iitRE BB e i
ITEM COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REPLF%ETABLE MEMO
KBV1543 1
1 1 LRO0653 F1-77 9008 TUBE; CYL 1
1 1A |LR00976 F1-7" 3 909%° TUBE; GYL 1
2 2 |LRO0654 F1-77 5 009%° TUBE; GYL 1
2|2 [LROOOTT  |F-Tybs TBEOL | I A R
3 2 |LKUOO74 7y MY BUSH; SPL 1
4 1A |LB00625 oYk e AR ROD;P1STON 1
5 2 |LB00642 nyh e AR ROD;P1STON 1
6 2 |LKUOO74 7°v1 MYa BUSH; SPL 1
7 A LU0OTS b HEDOL | (I N R
8 2 |LU00076 AR e HEAD; GYL 1
8 2 |LUo0118 AR YR HEAD; CYL 1
9 2 |LKUO118 771 M BUSH; SPL 1
10 2 |LMU0200 b RING 1
01 LEOOAT9  NuRsSKY  PAKING | (I N R I
12 1 LAUO131 U= U-RING 1 *
13 1 LBUOO74 IV yova RING; BACK-UP 1 *
14 1 LAUO192 I/ RING;WIPER 1 *
15 1 LBQ1203 0-uh° 0-RING 1 *
16 |1 [LBUOOS3 U iwwryr  RINGBAGKDP | (I N R I
17 1 LUU0152 i b BOLT; SPL 12
18 1 LAUO193 b RING 1
19 1 LEOO707 /W) SEAL ; GCUSHION 1 *
20 1 LPUO099 £ AbY PISTON 1
211 JLEWOOI9 vy Mv1 SEALRINGISPL | I3 N R I
22 1 LBUO100 o N ey RING; BACK-UP 2 *
23 1 LE00708 VSIS SLIDE RING 2 *
24 1 LEU0005 vy M RING; SPL 2 *
25 1 LMU0234 Yh Mya SHIM; SPL 1 *
26 1 LAOTHphEA WmsL | I N R
27 1 LUU0100 A0)1- SCREW 1
28 1 LPUO0O74 &b BALL 1
29 1 KHV0239 Y=l %" Ak SEAL ; DUST 4
30 1A |LK00337 MIV)39T TUBE; ASSY 1
31 |2 |Baod2 o ORING | I A R
32 1A |LK00278 MIVH34T TUBE; ASSY 1
33 2 |LBQ0242 -y 0-RING 1
34 1 108R010Z050N | ny#47+B M10X50-F12. 9|BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
34 1 108R0010Z030 | my#47+B JI1SB1176 M10|BOLT:HEX SOC HD 8
%5 1 (1B002 oy ORING | 2
36 1 LDO0034 NUF Ma BAND; SPL 1
37 1 LZU0102 NUN Ma BAND; SPL 1
38 1 LUU0137 i b BOLT; SPL 2
39 1 LUUO0105 Wt WASHER 2
40 1 WoM3 W HODER | 2
41 1 KTV0059 Y4B M14X 80 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
42 1 183-114VR SW 14 WASHER; SPRING 1
43 1 MO1X0812 by 2 /MY S NIPPLE ; GREASE 1
KIT LZ00369 I VIUE Y-l KIT;CYLINDER SEAL 1
,,,,,, | |xummsns cOWOBYWRKEDx | | |
44 1 LK00486 N 47" S/A PIPE 1
45 1 LK00480 N 47" S/A PIPE 1

- 46 -



CYL;ARM Y5 7-L (EMS) ZAJ2221.0012 001 4/4 1001
= | ER | RS i B B RERS fi&%
ITEM [COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME Q' TY ICA REPLF%%ABLE MEMO
60 1 |MO1X1800 297" b9 Y2 (C-R1/8) |NIPPLE;GREASE 1
KIT LZ00372 KIT:S)u8 W=y KIT;CYL PARTS 1
* THERSND COMPO BY MARKED * IT

- b6 -



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Sumitomo+SH240+3+Excavator+Inner+Parts

* TR

COMPO BY MARKED * IT

YL ;BUCKET YU N EYh (ENS) ZAJ223L0009 001 4/4 |00
= HeES 8 o e, i
ITEM COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME aTyY ICA REPLF%ETABLE MEMO
60 1 |LD00042 N UK ASSY BAND ; SPL 1
61 1 |LUUO137 b BOLT; SPL 2
62 1 |LUU0105 VI WASHER 2
63 1 |LMU0207 Wy N 47 HOLDER 1
64| mssNeNo. | I R N
65 1 102R012Y055N | 17')4B M12X 55 BOLT HIGH STRENGTH 1
66 1 183-112VN | SW 12 WASHER; SPRING 1
67 1 |MO1X0812 297 b:5 Y2 (A-R1/8) |NIPPLE;GREASE 2
KIT LZ00377 VISV KIT;CYL SEAL

- 66 -



VALVE;REMOTE CONT NV YR ZAJ316L0002 002 2/2 1002
5 |tk EhaES B 1K ST il
ITEM |COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QTY IGA REPLF%%_ABLE MEMO
KRJ5804 1
T — r-2 CASE 1
2 |1 |LRO0S36 |7~ M2 PLATE: SPL 1
3 |1 |LAO00S5 |- WASHER; SEAL 2
_ 4 |1 JLECO7A8  jO-Wvy' _ ORIN& | | I O
5 |1 |108R008YO35R|nyA»7+B M 8X 35 | BOLT;HEX SOC HD 2
6 |1 |338W050Z010B|SPE > PIN;SPRING 1
7 |1 |LB0O521 71 M BUSH; SPL 1
8 1 LR00537 7 b=t PLATE 1
BT I e A7 -bin7 o |SPOOLIVALVE | 2 R O
10 |1 |LLcot17 73 PLUG 4
11 |LJc0007 N ;7 ROD; PUSH 2
121 |LJC0008 |myk 72 ROD: PUSH 2
13 |1 |COPOI8 | y-Witdh SEAL:0IL 4
(14 1 JUdJos13  jo-hyyt ORING S N S
141 |LBQ0202  |0-Yv4" JISB2401 1BP2|0-RING 4
15 |1 |LRO0S38  |y-bi7 Yvy SEAT: SPRING 2
16 (1 |LR00539  |y-bia7 vy SEAT: SPRING 2
17 1 LA00057 Yoy 2 WASHER 4
(18 |1 |LGO0309  |Z7°Yvy 71y |SPRING:COMPRESSION | | I O
1971 |L600310 [AT Uiy SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 1
20 |1 |LG00311 AT SPRING; COMPRESS ION 2
21 |1 |L600312  |ATUYS i) SPRING; COMPRESSION 2
22 |1 |LGO0313  |ATUuN i) SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 2
_23 |1 JLCC0013 |y 3uh Mya  JJOINTISPL | I O
24" |1 |LROOGA0 |7 L-b Mia PLATE; SPL 1
25 |1 |LUCO0S8 | Fuh NUT; SPL 1
26 |1 |LG00024  |¥4N'5 BELLOWS 1
27 1 LZ00631 KIT; N W7 9=l KIT;VALVE SEAL 1
27 |1 |LE01001 Y1 S/A SEAL; SPL 1

- 76 -



VALVE ; CUSHION N7 B9y (e-bi4nY%) ZAJ345L0003 000 2/2 1000
e (| BREs R4 B | RERS fE
ITEM COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME QTY [ICA REPLF%ETABLE MEMO
KRJ6248 1
1 1 |— + 54 BODY 1
2 1 | — 27 - 7 SPOOL ; VALVE 1
3 1 |— X7 Wi 7 SPOOL ; VALVE 1
B S L T e AT Wit (SPOOLIVALVE | T R O R
5 |1 |LK00288 730 PLUG 4
6 |1 |LBA0140 0~y 0-RING 8
7 |1 |LSJ0002 A7 UV Pl SPRING; COMPRESS ION 4
8 |1 |— X7 b 7 SPOOL ; VALVE 2
.9 |1 JLLJ0003  |APYa- Mpba  SCREWSSPL | 2 I O
10 |1 |LBQOO06O -7 0-RING 2
1 1 |LSJooo1 A7 YU Pl SPRING; COMPRESS ION 4
12 |1 |LLJo0o4 7 PLUG 4
13 |1 |LLCO156 7 PLUG 17
14 |1 jLzJooot | Fv=h o JPLATE ] T I O
15 1 —= 27 Wi 7 SPOOL ; VALVE i

- 86 -



RADIATOR 7V 14 (E3a%y 1Y) ZAN320L0006 000 2/2 1000
e E AaEESs iitRE By (A EER i
ITEM COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REPLF%ETABLE MEMO
KBHO0856 1
1 1 LNO00O46 39" 14 RADIATOR 1
2 1 LZG0012 Y7’ CAP 1
3 1 LNGO336 NV Ma VALVE; SPL 1
41 (U600 #xiEch HOSEVINL | I A R
5 1 LW00299 Vabyl SHROUD 1
6 1 LA00677 & Wb M2 BOLT; SPL 8
7 1 LT00093 U-h Mya FRAME ; SPL 1
8 1 LAO0677 M M2 BOLT; SPL 8
9 1 [LSo0i09 |7mh BRAKET | (I N R
10 1 LS00110 7" 3b BRACKET 1
1 1 LUG0029 tLAB BOLT; SEMS 8
12 1 LLN00047 5= %40 COOLER;OIL 1
13 1 LGO0305 7 07h4 PROTECTOR 1
14 |1 |LG0006  |7mps  PROTECTR | I A R
15 1 LGO0307 7° 0794 PROTECTOR 1
16 1 LUGOO019 F39B M6XP1.0 BOLT;WING HD 6
17 1 LZG0044 N YRy PACKING 2
18 1 LAGO005 N YRy PACKING 2
19 1 JLEOTH Nvh PAKING | I N R
20 1 LEOO712 N Y% PACKING 2
21 1 LAGO004 N YRy PACKING 2
22 1 LEOO713 N Y%y PACKING 1
23 1 LEOO714 N YRy PACKING 1
24 1 JLEOTIS  Nvk  PAKING | 2
25 1 LA00678 b M1 NUT; SPL 2
26 1 LA00678 FIb M2 NUT; SPL 2

- 06 -



MOTOR; SWING -4t 95- 5-76. 0 001 2/6 001
He B HEES e By Ef RS e
ITEM [COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME QTY [ICA REPLF%ETABLE MEMO
KBCO108 1
1 1A |LJ00526 £ by ASSY PISTON 1
2 2 |— — [t Ry PISTON 9
3 2 |— —|ya- SHOE 9
4 1A jLWo0231 | PAASSY  JGASE | [ R s
5 2 |— — -2 CASE 1
6 /R —ISPE'y 8 X 1 PIN;SPRING 2
7 1 |LB00377 SN N 547 SHAFT; DRIVE 1
8 1 |LHo0181 AN —H SPACER 1
9 |1 JLJ00528 | W4 |CYLINDER | [ R s
10 1 |LB00378 7 V1 $195Y BUSH; SPL 1
11 1 |L600236 RVY N SaU] SPRING; COMPRESS I ON 1
12 1 |LB00018 oy ;7 YA ROD; PUSH 12
13 1 |LHo0182 AN 4 SPACER 3
141 JLR00357 | treaky  JHODER | [ R s
15 1 |Lx00036 yi- £ AkY SHOE 1
16 1 |LR00358 7 b=k N7 PLATE; SPL 1
17 1 |Lwo0234 -2 CASE 1
18 1 |LW00235 =0 COVER; SEAL 1
S19 1 JLJ00529 | 7y |PLUNGERR | 2 R s
20 1 |LG00237 A7 Pl SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 2
21 1 |LM00005 MN'Y My NAME PLATE 1
22 1 |LA00027 NPT Y1 RIVET; SPL 2
23 1 |108R020Y045N | myh4748 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
23 |1 |108R020YOASR mypy7+B ~ |BOLT;HEX SOCHD | N AR R F
24 1 |380A0620Z [7+hA7 62 RING; SNAP 1
25 1 |380A0580Z |7#h#m 58 RING; SNAP 1
26 1 |LB00382 N TYUH IyM BEARING; ROLL ING 1
27 1 |LB00383 N TYUY IYM3 BEARING;ROLL ING 1
~28 |1 |LK00015 | P/ | 1 | R B | R s
29 1 |LK00208 7 PLUG 2
29 1 |LK00346 7 PLUG 2
30 1 |LBG6264 0-yvy 0-RING 1
31 1 |LBQOT12 0~y 0-RING 1
232 |1 |LBR0342 | oy JORING | 2 R s
33 1 |LE00549 b 40 SEAL;0IL 1
34 1 |LJ00533 E AN 7 F PISTON 1
35 1 |LBG6262 0~y 0-RING 1
36 1 |LBQ6265 0-)uy 0-RING 1
237 |1 jLGo0022 | AUy Mpva o |SPRING;SPL | 18 R s
38 1 |LR00359 7 bk 9453y PLATE; SPL 3
39 1 |LR00360 7 b N - PLATE; SPL 4
40 1 |LK00024 7 PLUG 1
4 1 |LLmMO106 7 PLUG 1
_42 1 |LK00025 | P/ | <1 R B [ R s
43 1 |LLS0001 7 PLUG 1
44 1 |LK00002 7 PLUG 1
45 1 |LJ00537 NV )7 VALVE ; REL I EF 1
45 1A |LJ00910 N7 )7 VALVE; REL | EF 2
_46 | 2 |LBQO303 | oy _JORING | 2 R s
47 1A |LJ00535 N2 AT Y VALVE; SPL 1
48 2 |LWM0007 -2 CASE 1
49 2 |LK00015 7 PLUG 2
50 2 |LBQO112 0-yv4° J1SB2401 1BP1|0-RING 2
o591 |2 |LBRO122 | 0-Yv%" JISB2401 1BP1IORING | 2 R s
52 2 |LBQ0062 0-)v4° J1SB2401 1BP6|0-RING 2
53 2 |108R008Z055N | nyA47+B BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
54 2A |LJ00536 NV TR 9 Y |VALVE;SPL 2
55 3 |LBQ0202 0-yuy’ 0-RING 2
56 3 |LBB0202 UUh N YT RING; BACK-UP 2

- 106 -



VALVE ; CONTROL N V7T avka-h 95- 8-157. 0 002 6/10 |002
5 &k HEES iitRE By (A EER i
ITEM COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REPLF%ETABLE MEMO
35 1 LBQ0322 -y 0-RING 9
36 1 LH00248 730y Ma FLANGE ; SPL 8
37 1 LPCO180 K ATYb POPPET 2
38 1 LSC0227 2770 Mva SPRING; SPL 2
39 1A |INCO222 A SPARR | 2
40 2 |LK00321 73 PLUG 2
41 2 |LBQ0251 -y 0-RING 2
42 2 |LBB0253 o N 9hTY7 RING; BACK-UP 2
43 2 |LBQ0122 0-)uh° 0-RING 2
44 |1 (1BQOO62 00 ORING | 2
45 1 LBQO042 0=y 0-RING 2
46 1 LH00249 730y Ma FLANGE ; SPL 1
47 1 LJ00728 K ATYb POPPET 1
48 1 LG00342 A YUS Y SPRING; COMPRESSION 1
49 |1 |Lcoos2 |73 W& | I A R
50 1 LBQ6910 0=y 0-RING 1
51 1 L.SC0094 AW Ma SPRING; SPL 1
52 1 LJ00729 A b POPPET 1
53 1 | -l BALL 1
54 |1 |LIOT30 Kb POPPET | I N R
55 1 LH00250 730 M FLANGE ; SPL 2
56 1 LH00251 AN =4 SPACER 2
57 1 .BQ0251 -y 0-RING 2
58 1 LLBB0253 o9 N yhry7 RING; BACK-UP 2
59 |1 |LWO%2 a4 SPAR | [T N R
60 1A |LK00303 73 PLUG 1
61 2 |LK00322 73 PLUG 1
62 2 |LBQ0182 -y 0-RING 1
63 2 |LBQ9100 0-uh° 0-RING 1
64 |2 [1BQOOSO 04 ORING | I N R
65 1 LK00305 73 PLUG 1
66 1 LBQO142 -y 0-RING 1
67 1 LJ00731 1742 ORIFICE 1
68 1 LBQO112 -y 0-RING 1
69 |1 (LEOTTT o0 0RING | W
70 1 LEOO778 0= 0-RING 7
1 1A |LJ00732 NV M VALVE; SPL 2
12 2 |LR0O0631 K74 BODY 2
13 2 | K ATYb POPPET 2
M4 |2 ko3 |7y PWe | 2
15 2 |LJ00804 [V PISTON 2
76 2 |— A7 =l SPOOL 2
Tl 2 |— A7 SLEEVE 2
78 2 |LG00366 A YUS Y SPRING; COMPRESSION 2
79 |2 LG0T AU ivavay  SPRINGICOWPRESSION | 2 | | |
80 2 |LBQ0090 - 0-RING 2
81 2 |LBQ9100 -y 0-RING 2
82 2 |LBB9102 Vo N 9hTYI RING; BACK-UP 2
83 2 |LBB0092 Y™ N Yh7Y7 RING; BACK-UP 2
84 |2 [LBG9I6 0y ORING | 2
85 2A |LK00325 73 PLUG 2
86 3 |LK00324 73 PLUG 2
87 3 |LBQ6916 09 0-RING 2
88 2A |LNGCO216 73 PLUG 2
89 | 3 |lkoox6 |73 PG | 2
90 3 |LBQ0082 0= 0-RING 2
91 2 |LR00632 = 27700 SEAT; SPRING 2
92 2 |LPUOO73 &b BALL 2
93 1A |LJ00742 NV W)= VALVE ;RELIEF 1
94 2 |LBQ6912 - 0-RING 1

- 116 -



VALVE; SELECTOR NV EbhE 95-27- 1. 0
= T g B 1B RS
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME QTY A LF%ETABLE
KHJ1724 N7 tbhs VALVE; SELECTOR
1 LF00033 b - LEVER 1
2 1 |/ — |52 CASE 1
3 1 | —| &)-7 SLEEVE 1
4 E— 2 ) S L 1, i I B | E A R
5 1 | —|AYF Mya HEAD; SPL 1
6 1 LW00376 - COVER 1
7 1 LWo0377 - COVER 1
8 1 |— — | MY Mia NAMEPLATE ; SPL 1
_.9 |1 JLLS0030 | 7y P& S R O
10 1 108RO08YO16N| RYA571B BOLT;HEX SOC HD 6
10 1 108RO08Y0O20N | 0vA471B BOLT;HEX SOC HD 6
11 1 108RO08Y025N | RY#571B BOLT;HEX SOC HD 6
12 1 LA00825 THE 9bAS JIS B1177 M|SCREW; SET HEX SOC 2
_18_ |1 JLA0O73 | UNOh M JRIVETSSPL | 2 R O
14 1 338W0402025B | SPt” v PIN;SPRING 1
15 1 LA00798 SPE™Y PIN;SPRING 2
16 1 LTCO001 1 ROLLER 4
17 1 LBC0200 Vo B 2 SEAL;0IL 1
_18_ |1 |LBqo082 | -y |ORING_ 8 R O
19 1 LBQ5118 0-Y4" AS568 118 Hs9|0-RING 1
20 1 LE00846 -7 0-RING 2
21 1 LK00380 7737 PT-1/8 PLUG 14
22 1A |LAO0730 Wk MYa BOLT; SPL 1
B2 e (WASHER 2 N O
24 2 |/ — | W M2 BOLT; SPL 1
22 1 108RO08YO30R| RY#571B BOLT;HEX SOC HD 1

- 126 -



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Sumitomo+SH240+3+Excavator+Inner+Parts

